ASS. REC. BY: CMM REF: CS FC(22-0	11248 Ray3 6797				
ASSI	GNMENT COG- 2028 MM				
From: Date:	Veh No: 575 6068 E Yr Regn: 20109 1 But				
Estimated Cost:	Type M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /				
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or				
To Inspect Vehicle No: SJS 60656	Make: Hyunogi suente 1.6A c.c (591				
at Workshop m/s Anno labung	Colour BLUE A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA				
of 6, marsumh Lu	Sp.Reading 191840 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA				
Insured: FC	Eng/No:				
Policy No.	C/No: KMHOU 41BR 94 802129				
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good (Fair) Poor / Burnt				
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or				
(Client's Record)	Brake: unorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or				
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / STD A/Rim or				
	Tyre Size: F: 95/60R1S				
(Policy Condition)	R:				
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /				
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or MAX/MWM				
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear				
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 6 mm R/Bal. 6 mm				
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm L/Bal. 6 mm				
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 26/10/22 D.O.I. 10/10/22				
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at Auro NAME				
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or				
Date: Vehicle: IN / OUT Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.				
Date / Time Action / Instruction REPORT LIMIT 37K					
REPSIR LIMIT - 31K					
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Dave Of Panalis				
1)	Days Of Repair:				
Date/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:				
Add Fee	Transportation:				
	: Interview (\$) Photos				
Report Format : Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$					
Lump Sum / I D I. /o	: Tech. Invs (\$) Others				



Auto Insure Pte. Ltd. 6 Marsiling Lane

Singapore (739145)

E: claims01@autoinsure.com.sg W: www.autoinsure.com.sg

T: 3157 2626 F: 6368 0081 GST No.: 201437380M

AUTOMOBILE ASSESSMENT REPORT

Page No.1

Our Ref: SJS6065E (MARVYN)

Your Ref: GBD136Y

BY EMAIL ONLY

Date:

09-Nov-22

(claims01@autoinsure.com.sg)

ATTENTION: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

Email: motor_claims@first-insurance.com.sg

First Capital Insurance Limited

6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580

Assessed Vehicle No

: SJS6065E

Car Make and Model

: HYUNDAI HD AVANTE 1.6 A

Date of Accident

: 26-Oct-22

Date of Assessment

: 09-Nov-22

We have carried out a physical assessment of SJS6065E at our workshop Auto Insure Pte Ltd sustained damages to the REAR portion of the vehicle.

4. DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGE

At the time of the inspection observed that this vehicle had sustained damages to the REAR portion of the vehicle.

Please see attached schedule for details.

Remarks: NIL

Estimated Amount

Adjusted Amount

Est. Repair Days

Pursuant to your instruction, we have **NOT AUTHORIZED** repair.

The assessment was conducted on a "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" basis.

If we are not notified of anything within 14 Days from the date hereof, this report shall be treated as correct.

9,124.02

Disclaimer

This report is intended for the exclusive use of the adressee solely in relation to the loss of occurrence in which the assessd vehicle is involved.

No liability or responsibilty whatsoever shall be held by

AUTO INSURE PTE. LTD. For any reliance on this report by any third party.

Our Ref: SJS6065E Your Ref: GBD136Y

s/NO	QTY	DESCRIPTIONS	ASSESSED CONDITION	EST. BY WORKSHOP		
		PARTS REPLACEMENT - LIST ITEMS				
1	1	REAR BOOTLID 1		\$	1,184.20	
2	1	REAR BOOTLID HINGE LH X		\$	134.70	
3	1	REAR BOOTLID HINGE RH		\$	134.70	
4	1	REAR BOOTLID LOCK A		\$	266.10	
5	1	REAR BOOTLID LOGO M		\$	94.80	
6	1	REAR BOOTLID EMBLEM(AVANTE)		\$	88.90	
7	1	REAR FENDER LH		\$	1,852.50	
8	1	REAR TAILLAMP OUTER LH ?		\$	491.70	
9	1	REAR TAILLAMP INNER LH		\$	414.60	
10	1	REAR TAILLAMP OUTER RH		\$	491.70	
11	1	REAR TAILLAMP INNER RH 🗡		\$	414.60	
12	1	REAR BUMPER &		\$	472.30	
13	1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RH			W/BUMPER	
14	1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH			W/BUMPER	
15	1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT CAL		\$	482.20	
16	1	REAR END PANEL LT		\$	583.40	
17	1	REAR END PANEL INNER TRIM 7		\$	177.50	
	A. 9 M		SUB TOTAL	\$	7,283.90	
			LESS 20%	\$	1,456.78	
			TOTAL AMOUNT	\$	5,827.12	

Our Ref: **SJS6065E** Your Ref: **GBD136Y**

S/NO	QTY	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS	ASSESSED CONDITION	EST. BY WORKSHOP	
1	1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS MA		\$	30 50.00
2	1	REAR END PANEL SEALANT		\$	40 50.00
3	1 SET	REAR PARKING SENSORS AW		\$	200 250.00
			SUB TOTAL	\$	360.00
			TOTAL PARTS COST	\$	6,187.12

Our Ref: SJS6065E Your Ref: GRD136V

S/NO	DESCRIPTION			EST. BY WORKSHOP	
	LABOUR & PAINTV	VORK		2-01	
1	TO REMOVE THE AFFECTED PARTS & FITTINGS BEAT & RESHAPE THE AFFECTED AREAS AND I AND COMPONEI	REPLACED THE DAMAGED PARTS	\$	1,000.00	
2	TO REMOVE & REFIT WIRING SYSTEM AT ACC	\$	30 100.00		
3	TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR BUMPE	\$	4 0 100.0		
4	TO REMOVE & REFIX UPHOLSTERY GARNIS	SH AND ATTACHMENT PARTS	\$	6. 120.0	
5	TO RESPRAY AND SUPPLY EXPANDABLE ITEM	S & PUFFY ON PARTS REPLACED	\$	800.0	
6	TO PERFORM ANTI-RUST TREATMENT ON AFFECTED AREAS		\$	40 50.0	
7	SUNDRIES (SAND PAPER, WELDING WIRE ETC.)			20 50.0	
8	TO VACUUM, WAXING & CLEAN			★ 60.0	
9	TO PERFORM WATER SEEPAGE TEST ON REPAIRED PORTIONS		\$	20 58.0	
		TOTAL BEFORE GST	\$	8,527 <i>.</i> 1	
		GST 7%	\$	596.9	
	Ī	TOTAL (PARTS & LABOUR):	\$	9,124.0	

Adjustments / Recommendations

Our estimator have throughly inspected each and every item on the estimate against physical damage found on the vehicle and have listed the breakdown of our finding and recommendation.

Our Workshop has agreed to undertake the job at a sum of \$ 9,100.00 for LUMP SUM with the third party insurance.

Yours Faithfully,

Jason Heng Claims Director

> LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- · To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- · No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Pasul
4p 90010068

7 days
1/3
10/11/22@1320
Resu after repair

G SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process,
2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 26/10/2022 18:12 (SGT) Reported by Date of Accident 26/10/2022 08:40 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident PIE, Singapore Additional Location Information **TOWARDS TUAS** Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SJS6065E

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner **ROZAIDI BIN ABDUL RAHIM** NRIC No SXXXX679J Email Address LEELAROHIM82@GMAIL.COM Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-89161934 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Hyundai Model Avante Variant 1.6 A Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Private car Transmission Auto CC 1591

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Direct Asia Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd Policy Number / Cover Note Number MT/00959292/01

DRIVER

Name of Driver ROZAIDI BIN ABDUL RAHIM NRIC No SXXXX679J Date Of Birth Occupation 29/05/1980 Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass 07/05/2002 Driving experience 20 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-89161934 Alt. Phone Number Email Address LEELAROHIM82@GMAIL.COM Address BLK 230 PENDING ROAD #03-51 Address complement Postcode S670230 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Raining Road Surface Wet OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 Name Gender Female **DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION** Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name **Bukit Panjang Neighbourhood Police Centre** Police Station Address No.1 Segar Road #01-05 Singapore 677738 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

GBD136Y

Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Registration Number

SKETCH PLAN		
(A)		A: 9JS6065E B: GBD136Y
\times \		a - GED126V
B		52 30 72 7
1	1 1	
DESCRIBE CIDCUINACTANA		
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANO		
Refer	to Police Report.	
ECLARATION		
Occurre the foregoing part	iculars are true in every respect.	_
Judii	Budi	O_{Λ} .
olicyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature	~
ate & Time;	(if driver is not the policyholder)	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

CAPISC Septimental Comments

Date & Time:





T/20221026/2083

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Panjang N.P.C

1 Segar Road #01-05 SINGAPORE 677738

Tel No: 1800-8929999

2 of 4 Report No. T/20221026/2083

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

ny Pedestrian In	volved: No	and the same of th	-	0	THE NIA	
lo. of Pedestrians	Injured: NIL	Use of Ped	estrian	Crossi	ng: NA	
river		Land College Colleges and	ID No.	-	S7243830B	
lame	YEO SIOW TONG			and the second		
Related Vehicle				t No.		
Hospital/Clinic	NIL					
		Date Disc	Acpenion management	NIL		
Date Treatment	NIL ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of		NIL		
	ted Medical Leave NIL	PENTAGRA AVIOLATIA	ALEXT CAR	DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE	and the second of the second o	
Driver Name	ROZAIDI BIN ABDUL RAHIM		ID No.		S8015679J	
Related Vehicle	SJS6065E (Car)			ct No.	89161934	
Hospital/Clinic	PROHEALTH 24-HOUR MEDICAL CLINIC		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	26/10/2022	Date Disc	and the control of th	-	0/2022	
Date Treatment	nted Medical Leave 03	Degree o				
Passenger	REO MICCIOC. LOCATO	nace and all the county of	of a Kanada		A real policy and the second	
Name	LEELA BINTE ROHIM		ID No.		S8203791H	
Related Vehicle	SJS6065E (Car)			act No	96931791	
Hospital/Clinic	PROHEALTH 24-HOUR MEDICAL CLINIC		Drivi		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	26/10/2022	Date Dis	charge	26/	10/2022	
	nted Medical Leave 03	Degree			aht	

Brief Details.

On the 26th October 2022 at about 0840hrs, I was travelling in my vehicle (Black Hyundai Avante, SJS6065E) along PIE heading towards Tuas, near exit of Toh Guan Avenue. At the time, I was driving with wife, whom was seating at the front passenger seat of my car.

I was travelling on left most lane of the expressway, next to the road shoulder. The traffic flow was rather heavy at the time. The vehicle shead of me had braked to slow down as the traffic shead of it was slowing down. As such, I followed suit. While doing so, I felt a bump from my vehicle's rear. I realized that the vehicle (White Van, GBD136Y) at my rear had bumped and collided with my vehicle's rear. Subsequently,





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Panjang N.P.C 1 Segar Road #01-05 SINGAPORE 677738 Tel No: 1800-8929999 3 of 4 Report No. T/20221026/2083

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

both drivers exited our vehicles to make further inspection on the damages to our vehicles.

Both drivers then exchanged particulars and took photos of the damages on hand. I could make out from the damages that the said vehicle right bumper had collided with my vehicle's left bumper. My vehicles suffered dents and scratches on it left bumper. The bumper had also come off slightly. Also, due to the accident, the rear boot was dented and had difficulty opening and closing. The other vehicle had sustained scratches and dents to its right side bumper.

My wife (Leela Binte Rohim, S8203791H) and I had suffered injuries from the accident. Due to the impact of the collision, I was forced forward and my right had had knocked onto the dashboard of my vehicle, which resulted in injury to my right shoulder. My wife however, sustained back strain when she was forced forward and landed back onto the car seat. Both my wife and I had visited the clinic the same day and was give 3 days of MC.

My vehicle had an in-built camera installed, however it was not working at the time. I affirm that are no damages to any government properties caused by the accident. I am unsure of the injuries which the other driver had sustain.

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	A COMMITTEE COMM
Owner ID:	Singapore NRIC
Vehicle Details	679J
Vehicle No.:	
Vehicle to be Exported:	SJS6065E
Intended Deregistration Date:	No
Vehicle Make:	09 Nov 2022
Vehicle Model:	HYUNDAI
Primary Colour:	HD AVANTE 1.6 A
Manufacturing Year:	Black
Engine No.:	2009
Chassis No.:	G4FC9U681073
	KMHDU41BR9U802129
Maximum Power Output:	89.7 kW (120 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$11,224.00
Original Registration Date:	26 Aug 2009
First Registration Date:	26 Aug 2009
Transfer Count:	3
Actual ARF Paid:	\$4,276.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	•
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	05.4
COE Category:	25 Aug 2029
COE Period(Years):	E - Open Category
PQP Paid:	10
COE Rebate Amount:	\$29,328.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$19,922.00 \$10,032.00
The information contained herein is correct as at 00 Nov 2022	\$19,922.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 09 Nov 2022

Hyundai Avante 1.6A (COE till 03/2029)

Overview	Financial	Accessories	Similar R	esearch	Photos	Мар
Price	\$53,8	00				
Depreciation	② \$8,500) /уг	Reg Date		13-Mar-2009 (6yrs 3mths 2	7days COE left)
Mileage	N.A.		Manufacti	ured ①	2009	
Road Tax 🐑	\$1,033	3 /yr	Transmiss	ion	Auto	
Dereg Value (\$16,16	1 as of today (change	e) OMV (9)		\$11, 943	
COE ①	\$25,52		ARE 12		\$11,943	
Engine Cap	1,591		Power		89.7 kW (120 b	ohp)
Curb Weight (1,264 l	KQ	No. of Owr	ners (†)	4	
Type of Vehicl	e Mid-Siz	ed Sedan				